

Spl. Case (Electricity Act) No. 429 of 2024

CNR No. WBBB01-003951-2024

Present: Shri Anupam Maiti (JO Code WB00703)

Judge, Spl, Court (Elect. Act),
Birbhum at Suri.

Order No.05

03.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and compliance.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent by petition and prays
for time.

On repeated calls accused is found absent.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix- 01.07.2026 for appearance and compliance.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri, Birbhum

Judge, Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri, Birbhum.